. 24-5053

_ ORIGINAL

IN THE
( SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
B | | ~FILED
- | i ok Zez!y’rﬂf —1TEI-PETITIONER | MAR 05 2024
S (Your Name) OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

’ Vs,
o %/U&TE/ O~ @S&M/ - RESPONDENT(S)
. MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED /N FORMA PAUPERIS

- The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari without
prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

W/Petitioner_ has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in the following
court(s):

Ceeaoy g/\‘DZ?/V\é Cover.

[ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in any other

cou
[E%:ﬁtioner's affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

[ Petitioner's affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below appointed counsel
in the current proceeding, and:

[J The appointment was made under the following provision of law:

, or

L1 a copy of the order of appointment is appended

(Signature)



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION

I, VAN y , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In
support of my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, 1 state that because of my
poverty I am unable to pay the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I
believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received

from each of the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount

that was received weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannualily, or annually to show

the monthly rate. Use gross amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for
* taxes or otherwise.

Average monthly amount during the Amount expected
Income source past 12 months next month
You Spouse You Spouse

Employment | $ Lb $ O $ L[O $ _O____
Self-employment s_© s_O s QO s O
Income from real property $ O $ O s_ O $ O
(such as rental income) '
Interest and dividends $ O $ 0 $ 0 $ /O—
Gifts s_O s_© s O s 0O
Alimony 3 O $ O $ @ $ _Q_
Child Support s © s_ O s_ () s_ (O
Retirement (such as social s_ O s_ O s O $ Q
security, pensions,

annuities, insurance) o

Disability (such as social $ $ (& s__ O s _QO
security, insurance payments)

Unemployment payments s_O s_ O $ O $ [CL
Public-assistance $ o - $ O $ O $ _((L
(such as welfare)

Other (specify): s_0O s_ O $ O $ L

, oo
s_480" s 5 5

Total monthly income:




2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross
monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

, Dates of
Employer Address Employment Gross monthly pay
Q0O 3220 £ foswonsPn. 3fzz -CoMepiv— s Ho
$
$

3. List your.spouse's employment history for the past two years, most recent
employer first. (Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Dates of
Employer Address Employment

/ / / $ /

e / / /
v / / s 7

Gross monthly pay

@

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $ ©
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other
financial institution.

Amount your spouse
has
/ / $ / $ /
/ / $ / $ /
/ / $ / s__ [/

Y 4 [ 4

Financial Institution Type of Account Amount you have

S. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list
clothing and ordinary household furnishings.

[ Home (1 Other real estate

Value M A._ Value A+

(] Motor Vehicle #1 (] Motor Vehicle #2

Year, make & model A /4. Year, make & model # ,ﬁx

Value y( 'XL ) Value M '//1./
] Other assets A—

Description )

Value H /4'




6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money,
and the amount owed.

rson owin
Person owing you or " Amount owed to you - Amount owed to your spouse

7oUr spouse money
o / 5 / 3 /
/ $ / s/
/ $ / $

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support.

Name Relationship Age

/
/ /
7 7

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately
the amounts paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly,
biweekly, quarterly, or annually to show the monthly rate.

~ You Your spouse
Rent or home-mortgage ayment
(include lot rented for mobile home% * i $ O 5O
Are real estate taxes included? O Yes O No
Is property insurance included? O Yes 0 No
Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, water, sewer, and -
telephoneg ’ ¢ $ Q $ Q
Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $ O . s /O
Food $ 2O/ e $_AQ
Clothing $ (@) $_ O
Laundry and dry-cleaning $ () $ O
Medical and dental expenses h) O $_ O
Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $ (O $ O
Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc.  $ 0O $_ O
Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)
Homeowner’s or renter’s $s_ QO s O
Life $__ O $_ A
Health s O $_/10)
Motor Vehicle $ D $ O
Other: N / ~— $__Q© $ O
Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)
(specify): ~ [A $_ O $_ (O




Installment payments

Motor Vehicle ) s 0O
Credit card(s) $__ O S_ 0O
Department store(s) $ O $ O
Other: $ O $ ,//C:)
Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $ @, $_©
Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, or $ O $
farm (attach detailed statement) —F—
Other (specify): $ ) $_ 0O
Total Monthly expenses: $ é/c\yjﬂw $ O

9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your
assets or liabilities during the next 12 months?

(] Yes [ﬂ( If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for servicgs in
connection with this case, including the completion of this form? [ Yes [ No

n
If yes, how much? A~

If yes, state the attorney's name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid-or will you be paying-anyone other than an attorney (such as a
paralegal or a typist) any money for serviges in connection with this case, including
the completion of this form? [J Yes & No

If yes, how much? v /4'—"'

If yes, state the person's name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the
costs of this case.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on:% 20 : ,2024

v

(Signature)




AIC Trust Account

Records Request

Date of Request Y l0.20Z | Facility | DBEA— Unit/Buh.k 'E(O‘?’A\

AIC Name (Print) \ o "p . SID Number 2@“ =& ]
i \MW!%—« K 254
e ofRequest: ' T

Lost
{ Pnonty {Complete.sections A-& C; Section D must be completed by the Librory Coordlnator)

. D General (Complete sections B & Cand submit to Business Services for processing)

| | request a printout of my trust account statement for the time period indicated in section C. This request is made in
accordance with the express order of:

4 The court you are filing in: Type of document to be filed with the court:
O The County Circult Court [0 Application for in Forma Pauperis
[ The Oregon Court of Appeals ] Givil Rights Complaint (1983}
[0 The Oregon Supreme Court [} Federal Habeas Corpus
[ The United States District Court [ Mandamus Circutt Court
[T Thelnited States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circult [ mandamus Supreme Court
mﬁtnned States Supreme Court [T Post-Conviction Petition
[0 other: [T} state Habeas Corpus
-~ BWrit of Certiorari
Case Number {if known): 5070‘5@ (p Oother:

| request a printout of my trust account statement for the time period indicated in section C for the
purpose of: [ Replacement statement  [[] Other reason:

Beginning Date End Date | Pages
Time Period(s) Requested Stoff Use Only
(5] Req 8, 1,286 24|
174

You will be charged according to Trust Rule 291-158-0015 ot the rate of .50/poge. If you do not
have sufficient funds or the request is not deemed legal priority, the request will be denied.

| understand that in signing this AIC account statement request, | have consented to the withdrewal of funds from my account by the Oregon
Department of Corrections in the amount stated on the request. | also understand and agree that If sufficient funds are not avallable In my
account at the time this withdrawal request Is presented to the Department’s Central Trust office {or field office} for processing, the Department

has my consenkte-cantinu i w funds that may in the future be deposited into my general spending trust account, without prior notice
or hearing, until \t\las recovere: de suffitient to satisfy the amount stated on the withdrawal request.
S ) S
AIC Signa o
Library CoofgjhatpyRevigw,

/‘7—”— RBHBEY AL

Lo g

Request approved, meets legal priority criteria. [ Request denied, does not meet legal priority eriteria.

If approved, a certified copy of the trust account statement will be provided,

Financiol Services Staff Use Only

hed Total number of pages produced x
d / trust t statement attached.
?pprove / trust accoun ment a e Charge per page s \.5 0
Denied /AIC does not have sufficient funds for
this request (and is not legal priarity). Total amount to be charged to AIC’s trust account $ Ll: D 0
Staff responding to request ﬁ/% M m Date [, l l { l 7 I ‘
W) 01803 (7/2020)

Form 06.000




BRYANM OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS OTRTASTA

TRUST ACCOUNT STATEMENT 12.1.1.0.1.5 ODOC
DOC: 0020112365 Name: HIRT, PATRICK DOB: 07/04/1966
LOCATION: DRCM-MHUB-B107A
Max Date:
ACCOUNT BALANCES Total: 132.34 CURRENT: 132.34 HOLD: 0.00
08/01/2023 06/01/2024
SUB ACCOUNT START BALANCE END BALANCE
2101 AIC SPENDING ACCOQUNT 0.00 0.00
2113 TRANSITIONAL SAVINGS 97.88 127.79
DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS
TYPE PAYARLE INFO NUMBER AMOUNT OWING AMOUNT PAID WRITE-OFF AMT
MEDA MEDICAL ADVANCE 06302016 0.00 2.50 0.00
DRCIA DRCI POSTAGE ADVANCE 11302016 0.00 28.66 0.00
OCICA OCIC POSTAGE ADVANCE 04112016 0.00 39.35 0.00
COPA COPY ADVANCE 05112016 0.00 80.60 0.00
CCCFA CCCF POSTAGE ADVANCE (03272023 0.00 26.77 0.00
REST OJD - RESTITUTION, 04132023 9118.16 161.75 0.00
FINES & FEES
LPDOCA LEGAL COPIES DOC 04072023 1.81 38.89 0.00
ADVANCE
JEFFC JEFFERSON COUNTY 24CvVi4199 268.27 12.73 0.00
CIRCUIT COURT
LPDRCA LEGAL POSTAGE DRCI 03262024 0.00 21.26 0.00
ADVANCE
TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION -- COURT ORDERED OBLIGATIONS
DATE TYPE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION AMT
TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS -- 2101 AIC SPENDING SUB-ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
DATE TYPE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION AMT BALANCE
08/04/2023 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 2.10 2.10
Advance
08/04/2023 LPDOC Legal Priority Copies DOC Debt ( 2.10) 0.00
08/04/2023 INT1 Interest Distribution 0.33 0.33
08/04/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D { 0.02) 0.31
08/04/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 0.17) 0.14
08/04/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 0.17 0.31
08/04/2023 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D [{ 0.08) 0.23
08/10/2023 AWD AWARDS 07/2023 DRCM 54.63 54.86
08/10/2023 DED Deduction-REST-04132023 D D [{ 5.46) 49.40
08/10/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 4 2.73) 46 .67
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY
Departmont ; Official

Date: Ll!\t!ZbI



BRYANM OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS OTRTASTA

TRUST ACCOUNT STATEMENT 12.1.1.0.1.5 ODOC

DOC: 0020112365 Name: HIRT, PATRICK DOB: 07/04/1966

LOCATION: DRCM-MHUB-B107A

Max Date:

DATE TYPE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION AMT BALANCE
08/10/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 27.32) 19.35
08/10/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 27.32 46 .67
08/10/2023 DED Deduction-LPDOCA-04072023 D D ( 2.10) 44,57
08/11/2023 2756A Pay. ICS Corrections Comm System ( 5.00) 39.57
08/15/2023 CRS égggéAL ORD #10159207 ( 31.10) 8.47
08/17/2023 2589 DRCI PHOTO PROGRAM ( 2.00) 6.47
08/20/2023 2756A Pay. ICS Corrections Comm System ( 2.00) 4.47
08/23/2023 LPDOCS ézggi Priority Copies DOC Sale ( 0.60) 3.87
08/23/2023 LPDOCS Legal Priority Copies DOC Sale ( 0.10) 3.77
08/23/2023 COPS Copy Sales ( 3.60) 0.17
08/23/2023 COPA Copy Advance 0.40 0.57
08/23/2023 COP Copy Debt ( 0.40) 0.17
08/23/2023 COPA Copy Advance 0.40 0.57
08/23/2023 COP Copy Debt ( 0.40) 0.17
08/31/2023 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D ( 0.17) 0.00
09/01/2023 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 0.80 0.80

Advance
09/01/2023 LPDOC Legal Priority Copies DOC Debt ( 0.80) 0.00
09/05/2023 INT1 Interest Distribution 0.37 0.37
09/05/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 0.02) 0.35
09/05/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 0.19) 0.16
09/05/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 0.19 0.35
09/05/2023 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D ( 0.16) 0.19
09/07/2023 AWD AWARDS 08/2023 DRCM 59.38 59.57
09/07/2023 DED Deduction-REST-04132023 D D ( 5.94) 53.63
09/07/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 2.97) 50.66
09/07/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 29.69) 20.97
09/07/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 29.69 50.66
09/07/2023 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D ( 0.47) 50.19
09/07/2023 DED Deduction-~LPDOCA-04072023 D D ( 0.80) 49.39
09/08/2023 2589 DRCI PHOTO PROGRAM ( 10.00) 39.39
09/08/2023 AJ (6) CHECK IMAGE 11159185 ( 1.50) 37.89
OREGONIAN
09/08/2023 LPDOCS Legal Priority Copies DOC Sale ( 0.40) 37.49
09/08/2023 LPDOCS Legal Priority Copies DOC Sale ( 0.80) 36.69
09/12/2023 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10191099 { 22.29) 14.40
09/12/2023 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10191105 ( 1.14) 13.26
09/19/2023 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10200067 ( 10.05) 3.21
09/21/2023 COPS Copy Sales ( 2.90) 0.31



BRYANM OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS OTRTASTA

TRUST ACCOUNT STATEMENT 12.1.1.0.1.5 ODOC

DOC: 0020112365 Name: HIRT, PATRICK DOB: 07/04/1966

LOCATION: DRCM-MHUB-B107A

Max Date:

DATE TYPE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION AMT BALANCE
09/21/2023 COPS Copy Sales ( 0.10) 0.21
09/21/2023 COPA Copy Advance 0.80 1.01
09/21/2023 cop Copy Debt ( 0.80) 0.21
09/29/2023 COPS Copy Sales ( 0.20) 0.01
09/29/2023 COPA Copy Advance 0.40 0.41
09/29/2023 CoP Copy Debt ( 0.40) 0.01
09/29/2023 COPA Copy Advance 0.10 0.11
09/29/2023 cop Copy Debt ( 0.10) 0.01
09/29/2023 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D ( 0.01) 0.00
10/03/2023 INT1 Interest Distribution 0.39 0.39
10/03/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 0.02) 0.37
10/03/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 0.20) 0.17
10/03/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 0.20 0.37
10/03/2023 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D ( 0.17) 0.20
10/05/2023 AWD AWARDS 09/2023 DRCM 54 .63 54.83
10/05/2023 DED Deduction-REST-04132023 D D ( 5.46) 49.37
10/05/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 2.73) 46.64
10/05/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 27.32) 19.32
10/05/2023 DED Deduction-~CLR-04082016 D D 27.32 46.64
10/05/2023 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D ( 1.12) 45.52
10/10/2023 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10222891 ( 30.83) 14.69
10/17/2023 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10231071 ( 2.29) 12.40
10/24/2023 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10240302 ( 8.56) 3.84
10/26/2023 LPDOCS Legal Priority Copies DOC Sale { 0.30) 3.54
10/26/2023 LPDOCS Legal Priority Copies DOC Sale ( 0.60) 2.94
10/26/2023 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 4.80 7.74

Advance
10/26/2023 LPDOC Legal Priority Copies DOC Debt ( 4.80) 2.94
10/31/2023 DED Deduction-LPDOCA-04072023 D D ( 2.94) 0.00
11/06/2023 COPA Copy Advance 2.50 2.50
11/06/2023 Ccop Copy Debt ( 2.50) 0.00
11/06/2023 INT1 Interest Distribution 0.43 0.43
11/06/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 0.02) 0.41
11/06/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 0.22) 0.19
11/06/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 0.22 0.41
11/06/2023 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D ( 0.19) 0.22
11/09/2023 AWD AWARDS 10/2023 DRCM 54.63 54.85
11/09/2023 DED Deduction-REST-04132023 D D ( 5.46) 48.39
11/09/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 2.73) 46.66



BRYANM OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS OTRTASTA

TRUST ACCOUNT STATEMENT 12.1.1.0.1.5 opoC

DOC: 0020112365 Name: HIRT, PATRICK DOB: 07/04/1966

LOCATION: DRCM-MHUB-B107A

Max Date:

DATE TYPE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION AMT BALANCE
11/09/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 27.32) 19.34
11/09/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 27.32 46.66
11/09/2023 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D ( 2.31) 44 .35
11/09/2023 DED Deduction-LPDOCA-04072023 D D ( 1.86) 42.49
11/14/2023 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10259134 ( 41.45) 1.04
12/04/2023 INT1 Interest Distribution 0.45 1.49
12/04/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 0.02) 1.47
12/04/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 0.23) 1.24
12/04/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 0.23 1.47
12/07/2023 AWD AWARDS 11/2023 DRCM 40.38 41.85
12/07/2023 DED Deduction-REST-04132023 D D ( 4.04) 37.81
12/07/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 2.02) 35.79
12/07/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 20.19) 15.60
12/07/2023 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 20.19 35.79%
12/12/2023 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10289465 ( 33.03) 2.76
12/21/2023 COPS Copy Sales ( 1.10) 1.66
01/02/2024 INT1 Interest Distribution 0.46 2.12
01/02/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 0.02) 2.10
01/02/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 0.23) 1.87
01/02/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 0.23 2.10
01/04/2024 AWD AWARDS 12/2023 DRCM 35.63 37.73
01/04/2024 DED Deduction-REST-04132023 D D ( 3.56) 34.17
01/04/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 1.78) 32.39
01/04/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 17.82) 14.57
01/04/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 17.82 32.39
01/09/2024 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10320509 (" 30.70) 1.69
01/09/2024 COPS Copy Sales ( 0.80) 0.89
01/23/2024 COPS Copy Sales ( 0.80) 0.09
02/02/2024 INT1 Interest Distribution 0.47 0.56
02/02/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D { 0.02) 0.54
02/02/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 0.24) 0.30
02/02/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 0.24 0.54
02/07/2024 COPS Copy Sales ( 0.10) 0.44
02/07/2024 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 2.00 2.44

Advance
02/07/2024 LPDOC Legal Priority Copies DOC Debt ( 2.00) 0.44
02/08/2024 AWD AWARDS 01/2024 DRCM 73.63 74 .07
02/08/2024 DED Deduction-REST-04132023 D D ( 7.36) 66.71

02/08/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 3.68) 63.03



BRYANM OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS OTRTASTA
TRUST ACCOUNT STATEMENT 12.1.1.0.1.5 ODOC
DOC: 0020112365 Name: HIRT, PATRICK DOB: 07/04/1966
LOCATION: DRCM-MHUB-B107A
Max Date:
DATE TYPE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION AMT BALANCE
02/08/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 36.82) 26.21
02/08/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 36.82 63.03
02/08/2024 DED Deduction-LPDOCA-04072023 D D ( 2.00) 61.03
02/13/2024 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10355016 ( 58.20) 2.83
02/29/2024 COPS Copy Sales ( 1.60) 1.23
03/04/2024 INT1 Interest Distribution 0.50 1.73
03/04/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 0.03) 1.70
03/04/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 0.25) 1.45
03/04/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 0.25 1.70
03/07/2024 AWD AWARDS 02/2024 DRCM 68.88 70.58
03/07/2024 DED Deduction-REST-04132023 D D ( 6.89) 63.69
03/07/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 3.44) 60.25
03/07/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 34.44) 25.81
03/07/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 34.44 60.25
03/08/2024 LPDRCS Legal Postage DRCI Sale ( 0.86) 59.39
03/08/2024 LPDRCS Legal Postage DRCI Sale ( 2.35) 57.04
03/08/2024 LPDRCS Legal Postage DRCI Sale ( 2.35) 54.69
03/08/2024 LPDOCS Legal Priority Copies DOC Sale ( 6.70) 47.99
03/12/2024 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10389090 ( 41.98) 6.01
03/19/2024 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10396963 ( 5.89) 0.12
03/22/2024 COPA Copy Advance 4.40 4.52
03/22/2024 Ccop Copy Debt ( 4.40) 0.12
03/22/2024 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 1.50 1.62
Advance

03/22/2024 LPDOC Legal Priority Copies DOC Debt ( 1.50) 0.12

03/25/2024 LPDOC REVERSED Legal Priority Copies 1.50 1.62
DOC Debt

03/25/2024 LPDOCA REVERSED Legal Priority Copies ( 1.50) 0.12
DOC Debt

03/25/2024 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 1.50 1.62
Advance

03/25/2024 LPDOC Legal Prioxity Copies DOC Debt ( 1.50) 0.12

03/26/2024 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 2.00 2.12
Advance

03/26/2024 LPDOC Legal Priority Copies DOC Debt ( 2.00) 0.12

03/26/2024 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 3.60 3.72
Advance

03/26/2024 LPDOC  Legal Priority Copies DOC Debt ( 3.60) 0.12

03/26/2024 LPDRCA Legal Postage DRCI Advance 0.43 0.55

03/26/2024 LPDRC Legal Postage DRCI Debt ( 0.43) 0.12

03/26/2024 LPDRCA Legal Postage DRCI Advance 4.27 4.39

03/26/2024 LPDRC Legal Postage DRCI Debt ( 4.27) 0.12



BRYANM OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS OTRTASTA

TRUST ACCOUNT STATEMENT 12.1.1.0.1.5 ODOC

DOC: 0020112365 Name: HIRT, PATRICK DOB: 07/04/1966

LOCATION: DRCM-MHUB-B107A

Max Date:

DATE TYPE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION AMT BALANCE
03/29/2024 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 DD ( 0.12) 0.00
04/02/2024 INT1 Interest Distribution 0.52 0.52
04/02/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 0.03) 0.49
04/02/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 0.26) 0.23
04/02/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 0.26 0.49
04/02/2024 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D { 0.23) 0.26
04/04/2024 AWD AWARDS 03/2024 DRCM 78.38 78.64
04/04/2024 DED Deduction-REST-04132023 D D ( 7.84) 70.80
04/04/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 3.92) 66.88
04/04/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D ( 39.19) 27.69
04/04/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 39.19 66.88
04/04/2024 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D ( 4.05) 62.83
04/04/2024 DED Deduction-LPDRCA-03262024 D D { 4.70) 58.13
04/04/2024 DED Deduction-LPDOCA-04072023 D D { 7.10) 51.03
04/04/2024 DED Deduction-JEFFC-24CV14199 D D { 11.03) 40.00
04/09/2024 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10419425 ( 39.05) 0.95
04/11/2024 LPDOCS Legal Priority Copies DOC Sale { 0.80) 0.15
04/11/2024 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 2.00 2.15

Advance
04/11/2024 LPDOC Legal Priority Copies DOC Debt ( 2.00) 0.15
04/11/2024 LPDRCA Legal Postage DRCI Advance 3.07 3.22
04/11/2024 LPDRC Legal Postage DRCI Debt ( 3.07) 0.15
04/11/2024 LPDRCA Legal Postage DRCI Advance 2.11 2.26
04/11/2024 LPDRC Legal Postage DRCI Debt 4 2.11) 0.15
04/11/2024 LPDRCA Legal Postage DRCI Advance 1.00 1.15
04/11/2024 LPDRC Legal Postage DRCI Debt { 1.00) 0.15
04/11/2024 LPDRCA Legal Postage DRCI Advance 0.86 1.01
04/11/2024 LPDRC Legal Postage DRCI Debt { 0.86) 0.15
04/18/2024 COPA Copy Advance 3.60 3.75
04/18/2024 cop Copy Debt ( 3.60) 0.15
04/18/2024 LPDOCS Legal Priority Copies DOC Sale { 0.10) 0.05
04/18/2024 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 1.10 1.15
Advance
04/18/2024 LPDOC  Legal Priority Copies DOC Debt ( 1.10) 0.05
04/30/2024 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D 4 0.05) 0.00
05/02/2024 INT1 Interest Distribution 0.53 0.53
05/02/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 0.03) 0.50
05/02/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D { 0.27) 0.23
05/02/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 0.27 0.50
05/02/2024 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D { 0.23) 0.27



BRYANM OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS OTRTASTA

TRUST ACCOUNT STATEMENT 12.1.1.0.1.5 ODOC
DOC: 0020112365 Name: HIRT, PATRICK DOB: 07/04/1966
LOCATION: DRCM-MHUB-B107A
Max Date:
DATE TYPE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION AMT BALANCE
05/03/2024 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 4.70 4.97
Advance
05/03/2024 LPDOC Legal Priority Copies DOC Debt ( 4.70) 0.27
05/03/2024 - LPDRCA Legal Postage DRCI Advance 3.00 3.27
05/03/2024 LPDRC Legal Postage DRCI Debt ( 3.00) 0.27
05/09/2024 AWD AWARDS 04/2024 DRCM 73.63 73.90
05/09/2024 DED Deduction-REST-04132023 D D { 7.36) 66 .54
05/09/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D ( 3.68) 62.86
05/09/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D { 36.82) 26.04
05/09/2024 DED Deduction-CLR-04082016 D D 36.82 62.86
05/09/2024 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D ( 3.32) 59.54
05/09/2024 DED Deduction-LPDRCA-03262024 D D { 10.04) 49.50
05/09/2024 DED Deduction-LPDOCA-04072023 D D { 7.80) 41.70
05/09/2024 DED Deduction-JEFFC-24CV14199 D D ( 1.70) 40.00
05/14/2024 CRS CRS SAL ORD #10458051 ( 39.74) 0.26
05/16/2024 COPA Copy Advance 2.20 2.46
05/16/2024 cop Copy Debt ( 2.20) 0.26
05/21/2024 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 2.90 3.16
Advance
05/21/2024 LPDOC Legal Priority Copies DOC Debt { 2.90) 0.26
05/31/2024 LPDRCA Legal Postage DRCI Advance 2.83 3.08
05/31/2024 LPDRC Legal Postage DRCI Debt ( 2.83) 0.26
05/31/2024 LPDRCA Legal Postage DRCI Advance 2.83 " 3.09
05/31/2024 LPDRC Legal Postage DRCI Debt ( 2.83) 0.26
05/31/2024 LPDRCA Legal Postage DRCI Advance 0.86 1.12
05/31/2024 LPDRC Legal Postage DRCI Debt ( 0.86) 0.26
05/31/2024 LPDOCA Legal Priority Copies DOC 11.40 11.66
Advance
05/31/2024 LPDOC  Legal Priority Copies DOC Debt ( 11.40) 0.26
05/31/2024 COoPA Copy Advance 3.40 3.66
05/31/2024 cop Copy Debt ( 3.40) 0.26
05/31/2024 DED Deduction-COPA-05112016 D D { 0.26) 0.00
TRANSACTION DESCRIPTIONS -- 2113 TRANSITIONAL SUB-ACCOUNT
SAVINGS
DATE TYPE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION AMT BALANCE
08/04/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 0.02 97.90
08/10/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 2.73 100.63
09/05/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 0.02 100.65
09/07/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 2.97 103.62
10/03/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 0.02 103.64



BRYANM OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS OTRTASTA

TRUST ACCOUNT STATEMENT 12.1.1.0.1.5 ODCC

DOC: 0020112365 Name: HIRT, PATRICK DOB: 07/04/1966

LOCATION: DRCM-MHUB-B107A

Max Date:

DATE TYPE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION AMT BALANCE
10/05/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 2.73 106.37
11/06/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 0.02 106.39
11/09/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 2.73 109.12
12/04/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 0.02 109.14
12/07/2023 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 2.02 111.16
01/02/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 0.02 111.18
01/04/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 1.78 112.96
02/02/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 0.02 112.98
02/08/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 3.68 116.66
03/04/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 0.03 116.69
03/07/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 3.44 120.13
04/02/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 0.03 120.16
04/04/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 3.92 124.08
05/02/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 0.03 124.11
05/09/2024 DED Deduction-TRSA-29-JUN-18 D D 3.68 127.79



SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
WASHINGTON, DC 20543-0001

April 26, 2024

Patrick K. Hirt %A&C\(\W
#20112365 —_—

Deer Ridge Correctional Institution

3920 East Ashwood Road a—

Madras, OR 97741 | Uit /

RE: Hirt v. Sundquist ,
ORSC No. 8070366

Dear Mr. Hirt;

The above-entitled petition for writ of certiorari was postmarked March 29, 2024 and
received April 10, 2024, The papers are returned for the following reason(s):

The petition fails to comply with the content requirements of Rule 14. A guide for in
forma pauperis petitioners and a copy of the Rules of this Court are enclosed. The
guide includes a form petition that may be used.

To the extent the petition intends to seek review of the order February 12, 2024 by
the Supreme Court of Oregon in case No. S070366, then the statement of jurisdiction
must reflect the same.

Please correct and resubmit as soon as possible. Unless the petition is submitted to
this Office in corrected form within 60 days of the date of this letter, the petition will
not be filed. Rule 14.5.

A copy of the corrected petition must be served on opposing counsel.

When making the required corrections to a petition, no change to the substance of the
petition may be made.

Sincerely,

Ange a Jimenez
(202) 479-3392

RECEIVED
MAY 3 1 0%
| OFFICE OF

4 4. GLERK
SYPRIELAE MY .S,

Enclosures




